

## HOW AMBASSADORS ARE DETERMINED

<u>Round 1</u>: Eligible Applications will be reviewed by members of a committee consisting of Board Members/Volunteers of the FCN Foundation, Previous Global Ambassadors and the FCN Foundation's affiliate entities (collectively, the "<u>Fostering Change Network</u>"). Ten (10) Ambassadors ("<u>Global Ambassadors</u>") will be selected from among all eligible applicants.

We will take into consideration multiple factors including how your business or nonprofit creates positive and lasting impact, what unique factors differentiate your business or nonprofit, the issues you are trying to solve, how your business or nonprofit reflects your passion, the substance and quality of your business or nonprofit vision, what obstacles you have overcome, and your investment opportunities.

If selected as a FCN Foundation Global Ambassador, you will be contacted by e-mail and/or telephone by April 30, 2020. Required profiles and photographs of all Ambassadors will be posted on the Program Site for purposes of public announcement and promotion, and entry into the Program constitutes consent to such use.

The review committees may also consider other criteria, such as, for example, creating an overall diverse pool of Ambassadors with respect to business or nonprofit industry, stage of growth, geography, etc.

All decisions of the FCN Foundation and the review committees with respect to Ambassadors, and all other matters pertaining to the Program are final and binding and cannot be appealed or challenged. Ambassadors may be subject to a criminal background check to confirm eligibility



and to help ensure that the awarding of a Fellowship to such person will not bring the FCN Foundation into public disrepute, contempt, scandal, or ridicule or reflect unfavorably on the Program as determined by the FCN Foundation in its sole discretion.